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Undergraduate 
Graduate 
Total 

College 
Business 

Continuing Education 
Education 

Engineering & Technology 
General & Basic Studies
 
liberal Arts
 

Nursing
 
Science
 
Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time 
Total 

Gender 
Female 
Male 
Total 

Ethnicitv 
Amer Indian/Alaskan 
Asian/Pacific Isl 
Black 

Foreign 
Hispanic 
Other 
White 
Total 

Fall 2005
 

Enrollment 
7,847 
1,145 
8,992 

Undergraduate 
1,088 

15
 

1,340
 
515
 

1,206 
1,216 
1,193 
1,274 
7,847 

Undergraduate 
6,507 
1,340 
7,847 

Undergraduate 
4,680 
3,167 
7,847 

Undergraduate 
58
 
75
 

1,576
 
143
 
120
 
41
 

5,834 
7,847 

Percent 
87.3% 
12.7% 

100.0% 

Graduate 
87
 
18
 

712
 
86
 

54
 
68
 
120
 

1,145 

Graduate 
427
 
718
 

1,145 

Graduate 
816
 
329
 

1,145 

Graduate 
4
 
7
 

221
 
135
 
14
 
5
 

759
 

1,145 

Total Percent 
1,175 13.1% 

33 .4% 
2,052 22.8% 
601 6.7% 

1,206 13.4% 
1,270 14.1% 
1,261 14.0% 
1,394 15.5% 
8,992 100.0% 

Total Percent 
6,934 77.1% 
2,058 22.9% 
8,992 100.0% 

Total Percent 
5,496 61.1% 
3,496 38.9% 
8,992 100.0% 

Total Percent 
62 .7% 
82 .9% 

1,797 20.0% 
278 3.1% 
134 1.5% 
46 .5% 

6,593 73.3% 
8,992 100.0% 



McNeese State University
 
Fall 2005
 

Current EntrvStatus Underaraduate Graduate Total Percent 
Early Admissions 
Continuing 
First-Time Freshman 

169 
5,391 
1,369 

754 
169 

6,145 
1,369 

1.9% 
68.3% 
15.2% 

New Graduate 216 216 2.4% 

Re-Entry 
Transfer 

367 
338 

122 
30 

489 
368 

5.5% 
4.1% 

Visiting 213 23 236 2.6% 

Total 7,847 1,145 8,992 100.0% 

Aae Underaraduate Graduate Total Percent 
Under 18 220 220 2.5% 
18 -19 2,342 2,342 26.0% 
20 - 21 2,092 2 2,094 23.3% 
22 - 24 1,428 251 1,679 18.7% 
25 - 29 733 286 1,019 11.3% 
30 - 34 405 177 582 6.5% 
35 - 39 279 136 415 4.6% 
40 - 49 261 181 442 4.9% 
50-64 84 102 186 2.1% 
Over 64 3 10 13 .1% 
Total 7,847 1,1145 8,992 100.0% 

Residency Underaraduate Graduate Total Percent 
Louisiana 7,200 973 8,173 90.9% 
Out of state 502 37 539 6.0% 
Foreign 145 135 280 3.1% 
Total 7,847 1,14[$ 8,992 100.0% 



McNeese State University
 
Fall 2005
 

College Department Name Undergraduate Graduate Total 
Business Accounting, Fin, & Economics 376 5 381 

Mgmt, Marketing and Gen Bus 712 82 794 
Business Total 1,088 87 1,175 

Continuing Education Continuing Education 15 18 33 
Continuing Education Total 15 18 33 

Education Educ Leadership & Instr Tech 20 214 234 
Health & Human Performance 396 32 428 
Psychology 257 83 340 
Teacher Education 667 383 1,050 

Education Total 1,340 712 2,052 

Engineering & Technology Engineering 353 86 439 
Technology 162 162 

Engineering & Technology Total 515 86 601 

General & Basic Studies Basic Studies 1,206 1,206 
General & Basic Studies Total 1,206 1,206 

Liberal Arts English & Foregin Languages 138 44 182 
History 152 152 
Mass Communication 209 209 
Performing Arts 115 7 122 
Social Sciences 431 431 
Visual Arts 171 3 174 

Liberal Arts Total 1,216 54 1,270 

Nursing Graduate Nursing 68 68 
Undergraduate Nursing 1,193 1,193 

Nursing Total 1,193 68 1,261 

Science Agriculture 211 3 214 
Biological & Envr Sciences 589 17 606 
Chemistry 106 23 129 
Family & Consumer Sciences 171 9 180 
Math, Computer Science, & Stat 188 68 256 
Physics 9 9 

Science Total 1,274 120 1,394 

Total 7,847 1,145 8,992 


